

GAHC020008292025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : WP(C)/239/2025

SHRI TAKUWATI AND 78 ORS
DESIGNATION - SECTIONAL ASSISTANT,
ADDRESS - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD(R AND
B),FEEDER ROAD TULI
DIVISION, MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND.
MB 8974684705.

2: SMTI. REKHA SAIKIA
DESIGNATION - TRACER

ADDRESS - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)TULI DIVISION

MOKOKCHUNG
NAGALAND.
MB- 9862894194

3: SHRI LALIT SAUD
DESIGNATION - P/HELPER

ADDRESS - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD (R AND B) FEEDER ROADS

TULI DIVISION
MOKOKCHUNG
NAGALAND.

4: SMTI. MEJAZUNGLA
DESIGNATION - KHALASI

ADDRESS OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
FEEDER ROADS

TULI DIVISION
MOKOKCHUNG
NAGALAND.

5: SMTI. KUMSANGLA

DESIGNATION - JUGALI

ADDRESS - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
FEEDER ROADS

TULI DIVISION
MOKOKCHUNG
NAGALAND.

6: SMTI. MHALO LOTH
DESIGNATION - TRACER

ADDRESS - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
WOKHA
DIVISION

WOKHA
NAGALAND.

7: SHRI TSSENZAMO LOTH
DESIGNATION - KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
WOKHA DIVISION

WOKHA
NAGALAND.

8: SHRI. HUVEZO
DESIGNATION - SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

ADDRESS - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
PFUTSERO DIVISION

PFUTSERO
NAGALAND.

9: SHRI NGOCHINYI
DESIGNATION - SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

ADDRESS - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
PFUTSERO DIVISION

PFUTSERO
NAGALAND.

10: NAME - SHRI VENGOZO
DESIGNATION - KHALASI

ADDRESS - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
PFUTSERO DIVISION

PFUTSERO
NAGALAND.

11: NAME - SHRI THEPFUNGULIE ANGAMI

DESIGNATION - SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

ADDRESS - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(NH)
DIVISION-I

KOHIMA
NAGALAND.

12: NAME - SHRI PHYODEMO KIKON

DESIGNATION - KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(NH)
DIVISION-I

KOHIMA
NAGALAND.

13: SHRI. BETHUNGLO LOTHIA
DESIGNATION-KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(NH)
DIVISION-I

KOHIMA
NAGALAND.

14: SHRI. W. YANBOMO LOTH

DESIGNATION-SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
BAGHTY DIVISION

WOKHA
NAGALAND.

15: SHRI NATHAN MURRY

DESIGNATION-SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
BAGHTY DIVISION

WOKHA
NAGALAND.

16: SHRI EKONTHUNG LOTH

DESIGNATION-SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
BAGHTY DIVISION

WOKHA
NAGALAND.

17: SHRI THUNGZAMO LOTH

DESIGNATION- SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
BAGHTY DIVISION

WOKHA
NAGALAND.

18: SHRI S. NCHUMBEMO

DESIGNATION KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
BAGHTY DIVISION

WOKHA
NAGALAND.

19: SMTI. LORENI LOTHAN

DESIGNATION -SWEEPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
BAGHTY DIVISION

WOKHA
NAGALAND.

20: SHRI DILBAHADUR SONAR

DESIGNATION- CHOWKIDAR

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
BAGHTY DIVISION

WOKHA
NAGALAND.

21: SHRI. H. LIOSE SANGTAM

DESIGNATION -SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
CENTRAL DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND

22: SHRI J. WONGTO CHANG

DESIGNATION -SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PWD(R AND B)
CENTRAL DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND.

23: SHRI TAMA CHANG
DESIGNATION -JUGALI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
CENTRAL DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND.

24: SHRI KIOREN YIMCHUNGER
DESIGNATION- JUGALI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
CENTRAL DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND.

25: SHRI B. POMO CHANG
DESIGNATION- JUGALI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
CENTRAL DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND.

26: SHRI ZULUMONG SANGTAM
DESIGNATION -JUGALI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD (R AND B)
CENTRAL DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND.

27: SHRI IMKONGMEREN

DESIGNATION -JUGALI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
CHANGTONGYA DIVISION

MOKOKCHUNG
NAGALAND.

28: SHRI. A. HONKIM KONYAK

DESIGNATION- SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
MON DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

29: SHRI WOKPHO KONYAK
DESIGNATION -KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
MON DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

30: SHRI JUTOSHE SEMA

DESIGNATION- SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
ATOIZU DIVISION

ZUNHEBOTO
NAGALAND.

31: SHRI. HOVUKHU SEMA

DESIGNATION -SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
ATOIZU DIVISION

ZUNHEBOTO
NAGALAND.

32: SHRI VIHUTO SEMA
DESIGNATION- JUGALI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
AGHUNATO DIVISION

ZUNHEBOTO
NAGALAND.

33: SHRI NITOSHE

DESIGNATION- DAK-RUNNER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
AGHUNATO DIVISION

ZUNHEBOTO
NAGALAND.

34: SHRI. Y. ADIN PHOM

DESIGNATION- C/HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(H)
TUENSANG DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND.

35: SHRI MUTHINGBA SANGTAM

DESIGNATION -CARPENTRY HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(H)
TUENSANG DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND.

36: SHRI TSISEKYU SANGTAM

DESIGNATION -CARPENTRY HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(H)
TUENSANG DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND.

37: SHRI KHONGUBA CHANG

DESIGNATION -PAINTER HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(H)
TUENSANG DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND.

38: SHRI. ASHOK KUMAR DEY
DESIGNATION -FITTER HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(H)
TUENSANG DIVISION

TUENSANG
NAGALAND.
CENTRAL DIVISION
KOHIMA - NAGALAND.

39: SHRI. TONHEI KONYAK

DESIGNATION- SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(H)
MON SUB-DIVISION
KOHIMA-I

40: SHRI. WANGYING KONYAK
DESIGNATION SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(H)
MON SUB-DIVISION
KOHIMA-I

41: SHRI. ENGA KONYAK

DESIGNATION -SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(H)
MON SUB-DIVISION
KOHIMA-I

42: SHRI CHUMZAMO LOTH

DESIGNATION CARPENTRY HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (H)
WOKHA SUB-DIVISION

43: SHRI ELITHUNG

DESIGNATION -CARPENTRY HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (H)
WOKHA SUB-DIVISION.

44: SHRI MERIO LOTH

DESIGNATION -CARPENTRY HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (H)
WOKHA SUB-DIVISION.

45: SHRI UMA SHANKAR YADEV

DESIGNATION -CARPENTRY HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (H)
WOKHA SUB-DIVISION

46: SHRI. LITHUNG MOMO LOTH

DESIGNATION -FITTER HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (H)
WOKHA SUB-DIVISION.

47: SHRI MATAO LOTH

DESIGNATION MASON HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (H)
WOKHA SUB-DIVISION.

48: SHRI KHUMBEMO LOTHAN

DESIGNATION KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (H)
WOKHA SUB-DIVISION.

49: SHRI WANGLAN KONYAK
DESIGNATION- KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
MON SUB-DIVISION KOHIMA-I.

50: SHRI KAHUTO SEMA

AGE-57
DESIGNATION -SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (H)
EDUCATION DIVISION

KOHIMA
NAGALAND

51: SHRI. S. SETSUBA SANGTAM

AGE-58
DESIGNATION SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (H)
EDUCATION DIVISION

KOHIMA
NAGALAND.

52: SHRI KAKUHO SEMA
AGE-57
DESIGNATION SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (H)
EDUCATION DIVISION

KOHIMA
NAGALAND.

53: SHRI T. KHUHEZHE

AGE-67
DESIGNATION- CARPENTER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (H)

EDUCATION DIVISION

KOHIMA
NAGALAND.

54: SHRI VIKUTO SEMA

AGE-64
DESIGNATION -CARPENTER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PWD(H)
MOKOKCHUNG DIVISION

MOKOKCHUNG
NAGALAND.

55: SHRI AKAITO SEMA

AGE-59
DESIGNATION -KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PWD (H)
DIMAPUR DIVISION

DIMAPUR
NAGALAND.

56: SHRI V. TOKIHO SEMA

AGE-59
DESIGNATION -KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)

ZUNHEBOTO
NAGALAND.

57: SHRI NILANKATA SHARMA
DESIGNATION -JUGALI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)

DIMAPUR
NAGALAND.

58: SMTI. PHYOBENI LOTHAN
DESIGNATION -KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)

DIMAPUR
NAGALAND.

59: SMTI. ZUBENI LOTHAN
DESIGNATION -KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
DIMAPUR
NAGALAND.

60: SMTI. YILOBENI ODIO

AGE-56
DESIGNATION HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)

DIMAPUR
NAGALAND.

61: SHRI SIEVI ANGAMI
AGE-63
DESIGNATION -JUGALI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) SOUTH DIVISION

KOHIMA
NAGALAND.

62: SHRI T. CHINGANG KONYAK
AGE-57
DESIGNATION KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
NAGINIMORA DIVISION
MON
NAGALAND.

63: SHRI. BIKASH BORAH
AGE-61
DESIGNATION -KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)

MOKOKCHUNG
NAGALAND

64: SMTI. HANSI RENGMA
AGE-61
DESIGNATION -PAINTER HELPER (WORK-CHARGED)
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)

TSEMINYU
NAGALAND.

65: SHRI. CHUNKHA RENGMA
AGE-62
DESIGNATION- CARPENTRY HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)

TSEMINYU
NAGALAND

66: SMTI. AKUMLA JAMIR
AGE-36
DESIGNATION -HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) RLC

DIMAPUR
NAGALAND.

67: SHRI. AKISHE SEMA
AGE-62
DESIGNATION PAINTER HELPER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B)
PUGHOBOTO DIVISION

ZUNHEBOTO
NAGALAND.

68: SHRI K. NGUSHE KONYAK

AGE-59
DESIGNATION -SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

69: SHRI MANGBA KONYAK

AGE-56
DESIGNATION- SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

70: SHRI ALAO KONYAK

AGE-67
DESIGNATION -SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

71: SHRI C. SHEPONG KONYAK

AGE-56
DESIGNATION SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

72: SHRI HONGPE KONYAK

AGE-65
DESIGNATION -SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

73: SHRI KAMLING KONYAK

AGE-60
DESIGNATION -SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND

74: SHRI E. SHOLEM KONYAK

AGE-56
DESIGNATION SECTIONAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

75: SHRI M. GOGOI

AGE-58
DESIGNATION -DRIVER

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

76: SHRI CHATNYU KONYAK

AGE-57
DESIGNATION KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

77: SHRI MANGAN KONYAK
DESIGNATION - KHALASI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD (R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

78: SHRI Y. YANKANG
AGE-59
DESIGNATION KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND.

79: SHRI J. MOPA KONYAK

AGE-58
DESIGNATION KHALASI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD(R AND B) ABOI DIVISION

MON
NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 6 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND,
KOHIMA, NAGALAND.
PIN CODE-797001

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

TO THE GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND

PANDAR DEPARTMENT

NAGALAND
KOHIMA.
PIN CODE-797001

3:THE FINANCE COMMISSIONER

NAGALAND
KOHIMA.
PIN CODE-797001

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND

WORKS AND HOUSING DEPARTMENT

NAGALAND
KOHIMA.
PIN CODE-797001

5:THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF

NPWD.
NAGALAND
KOHIMA.
PIN CODE-797001

6:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

PWD(R AND B)
NAGALAND
KOHIMA.
PIN CODE-797001

7:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT(H)
NAGALAND
KOHIMA.
PIN CODE-79700

Advocate for the Petitioner : SUPONGWATI WALLING, T SEKMOU CHANG,R
ATSULA KIPS

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

13.02.2026

Ms. Bichano Kithan, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. A. Ayemi, learned Government Advocate prays for 3 (three) weeks' time to file affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant